

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22702/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2009 in RFA No. 710/1999  
of The High Court of Karnataka, Circuit Bench at Dharwad)

ABDUL MUNAF

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALLIKARJUNAYYA & ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/05/2011            This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the learned counsel  
for the petitioner.

Stand over for four weeks for filing rejoinder  
affidavit, as prayed for.

(NIDHI CHUGH)  
Sr. P.A.

(RENUKA SADANA)  
Court Master