

ITEM NO.210

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22702/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2009 in RFA No.710/1999 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA CIRCUIT BENCH AT DHARWAD)

ABDUL MUNAF

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALLIKARJUNAYYA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(For final disposal)

Date: 08/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
respondent, this matter is adjourned for one week.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master

Court Master

