

LISTED ON 12.01.2016

COURT NO. 10

ITEM NO. 18

SEC-IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 22702 OF 2010

Abdul Munaf

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

Mallikarjunayya & Anr.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.11.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent, this matter is adjourned for three weeks. List on a non miscellaneous day."

It is submitted that no further documents have been filed any of the Counsel.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 11<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate.  
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SK/-

